

.ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 7193 of 2004

Ram Bhual

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Ambika Singh

Respondent(s)

(Heard by : Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble G.P. Mathur and P.K.
Balasubramanyan, JJ.)

Date: 29/09/2005 This matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan sitting
in Court No. 1 pronounced the Judgment of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice
G.P. Mathur and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed with costs for the reasons
stated in the signed judgment.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)